## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	<u>_</u>		
		Name	Execution Date	
Christopher Hentsch	nel		04/21/2004	
Brad Sampson			04/21/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: International Electronics, Inc.				
Street Address:	427 Turnpike street			
City:	Canton			
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS		
Postal Code:	02021			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE		Numb	er	
[ <del></del>	Туре	Numb 29191046	er	
Property - Application Number	Type		er	
Property - Application Number	Type	29191046	er	
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (781)82	29191046		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	Type : E DATA (781)82 I be sent via US 781-821	29191046 1-8919 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -8920		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (781)82 / be sent via US 781-821 foxpater	29191046 1-8919 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -8920 nt@aol.com		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type : E DATA (781)82 <i>I be sent via US</i> 781-821 foxpater e: Steven	29191046 1-8919 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -8920 nt@aol.com N. Fox, Esq.		
Property <sup>-</sup> Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (781)82 / be sent via US 781-821 foxpater e: Steven I P.O. Bo	29191046 1-8919 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -8920 nt@aol.com N. Fox, Esq.		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type Type Type Te DATA (781)82 (781)82 (781-821 foxpater foxpater e: Steven I P.O. Bo Canton,	29191046 1-8919 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> -8920 nt@aol.com N. Fox, Esq. x 251		

## ASSIGNMENT

We. Christopher Hentschel and Brad Sampson (hereinafter the "Assignors") in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged to us paid by International Electronics, Inc, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 427 Turnpike Street, Canton, MA 02101 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of our right, title and interest in this or any other country in and to U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/191,046 filed on September 30, 2003 entitled "Flush Mount Entry Key Pad" and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 2003-190.

And we further grant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our right to claim for any foreign application for said invention the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States of America and any foreign country or countries.

And we hereby covenant and agree, for ourselves and for our heirs and legal representatives, to execute any continuation or divisional applications of the application above-identified, any proper applications for reissue of patent resulting from any of said original, continuation or divisional applications, any additional oaths that may be required in the aforesaid applications, any papers necessary to protect said invention in foreign countries, and any preliminary statement required in interference proceedings in which such applications may be involved.

Executed as a sealed instrument on the date indicated below:

Unstophen Hentschef

D6000.078

5 6 2 - -

<u>4|21|04</u> Date <u>4|21|04</u>

**RECORDED: 11/02/2004**